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Ernie Birchmeier 
Michigan Farm Bureau 
7373 West Saginaw Highway 
P.O. Box 30960 
Lansing, MI 48909 
W: 517-323-7000 Ext. 2024 
ebirchm@michfb.com 
 

 Ken Blight 
Blight Farms 
24010 Division Drive 
Albion, MI 49224 
W: 517-629-5714 
C: 517-494-0141 
blightclan@dmcibb.net 
 

 Jim Byrum 
Michigan Agri-Business 
Association 
1501 North Shore Drive, Suite A 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
W: 517-336-0223 
C: 517-285-2306 
jim@miagbiz.org 
 

     
James Clift 
Michigan Environmental Council 
119 Pere Maquette Drive, Ste 2A 
Lansing, MI 48912 
W: 517-487-9539 
C: 517-256-0553 
james@environmentalcouncil.org 
 

 Jamie Clover Adams 
Michigan Department of Agriculture 
and Rural Development 
P.O. Box 30017 
Lansing, MI 48909 
W: 517-284-5716 
cloveradamsj@michigan.gov 

 Thomas Coon, Ph.D. (Co-Chair) 
Michigan State University 
Extension 
108 Agriculture Hall 
East Lansing, MI 48824 
W: 517-355-2308 
C: 517-927-5591 
coontg@msu.edu 
 

     
William Creal 
Michigan Department of 
Environmental Quality 
P.O. Box 30473 
Lansing, MI 48909-7973 
W: 517-335-4176 
crealw@michigan.gov 
 

 Lauri Elbing 
The Nature Conservancy 
101 E. Grand River Ave. 
Lansing, MI 48906 
W: 517-316-2260 
C: 810-624-3953 
lelbing@tnc.org 
 

 Brian Geerlings 
Herbruck Poultry Ranch, Inc. 
6425 West Grand River Ave. 
Saranac, MI 48881 
W: 616-642-9421 
bgeerlings@herbrucks.com  

     
Kevin Gould 
Michigan State University Extension 
Beef Educator 
50 East Sprague Road 
Ionia, MI 48846 
W: 616-527-5357 
gouldk@msu.edu 
 

 Shelly Hartmann 
True Blue Farms 
P.O. Box 195 
09548 CR 215 
Grand Junction, MI 49056 
W: 269-434-6112 
C: 269-277-2119 
shelly@truebluefarms.com 
 

 Melissa Higbee 
Shiawassee Conservation District 
1900 S. Morrice Road 
Owosso, MI 48867 
W: 989-723-8263 Ext. 3 
C: 517-202-4019 
melissa.higbee@mi.nacdnet.net 
 

     
Sam Hines 
Michigan Pork Producers 
Association 
3515 West Road, Suite B 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
W: 517-853-3782 
hines@mipork.org 
 

 Phil Korson 
Cherry Marketing Institute 
12800 Escanaba Drive, Ste A 
Dewitt, MI 48820-8680 
W: 517-669-4264 
pkorson@aol.com 
 

 Allen Krizek, Ph.D. 
Michigan Department of 
Agriculture and Rural 
Development                                    
P.O. Box 30017                                
Lansing MI 48909 
W: 517-284-5610 
krizeka@michigan.gov 
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Dean Letter 
Michigan Milk Producers 
Association 
41310 Bridge Street 
P.O. Box 8002 
Novi, MI 48376 
W: 248-474-6672 Ext. 215 
letter@mimilk.com 
 

 Michelle Napier-Dunnings 
Michigan Food & Farming Systems, 
MIFFS 
480 Wilson Road, Room 172 
East Lansing, MI 48824 
W: 517-432-0712 
michelle@miffs.org 
 

 Lori Phalen 
Michigan Association of 
Conservation Districts 
3001 Coolidge Road, Suite 250 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
W: 517-324-4421 
C: 517-930-2975 
lori.phalen@macd.org 
 

     
Scott Piggott (Co-Chair) 
Michigan Farm Bureau 
7373 West Saginaw Hwy P.O. 
Box 30960 
Lansing, MI 48909 
W: 517-323-7000 Ext. 2021 
C: 517-256-0591 
spiggot@michfb.com 
 

 Jody Pollok-Newsom 
Michigan Wheat Program 
P.O. Box 25065 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Phone: 888-943-2801 
Fax: 517-625-6061 
jody@miwheat.org 
 

 James Scott 
USDA – Natural Resources 
Conservation Service 
3001 Coolidge Road Suite 250 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
W: 517-324-5281 
C: 517-230-0346 
james.scott@mi.usda.gov 
 

     
Jeffrey Zimmer 
Michigan Department of 
Agriculture and Rural 
Development 
P.O. Box 30017 
Lansing, MI 48909 
W: 517-284-5638 
C: 616-299-9874 
zimmerj@michigan.gov 
 

 Jim Zook 
Michigan Corn Growers Association 
13750 Sedona Parkway 
Lansing, MI 48906 
W: 517-668-2676 
jzook@micorn.org 

 Paul Zugger 
Michigan United Conservation 
Clubs 
1522 North Genesee 
Lansing, MI 48915 
W: 517-346-6453 
C: 517-303-9019 
pzugger@mucc.org 
 

     
     

 


